

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).745-746/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2007 in CRLA No.6/2004 & Confirmation No.5/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

RAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date:27/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that as the petitioner has already served the entire sentence and has been released in July, 2011, this petition has become infructuous. The special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER